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. I’;ﬁK FAIRGROUNDS AND PARKS - FEE SCHEDULE
g

1) EVENT NAME 3) EVENT DATES: TOTAL FEES:
2) LESSEE NAME 4) BENEFIT RATE: TOTAL DEPOSIT:
A) NON-RESIDENT B) PARK C) PARK RATE- Based REFUNDABLE
AREA CODE FACILITY, SERVICE OR EQUIPMENT '2‘3;‘,,’;'};’;}‘,2{‘ RECS?:,’:,\,T: a co‘,:g,:ﬁmw (N PER UNIT NU?:IET'; Sl TOTAL FEES: CLDE:“':'AN;&
BUSINESS (CIIGI i benefit scale DEPOSIT
Facilty Rental FAO1  |Entire Fairgrounds (EXCLUSIVE USE, all facilities). 14.1 acres S 3313 | S 2,836 | S 2,650 Day S - $1,500
Facilty Rental ARO1  |Arena (w/out lights) S 375 | $ 321 (S 300 Day S - $300
Facilty Rental AR02  |Arena Lights - 4 hour minimum 5 150 | $ 128 | $ 120 Day S - $300
Facilty Rental AR03  |Front Concession Stand S 250 | $ 214 | S 200 Day S - $100
Facilty Rental AR04  |Small Liquor Building S 31| 27| S 25 Day S - -
Facilty Rental ARO5  |Ticket Office S 125 | $ 107 | $ 100 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental ARO6  |Back Concession Stand (does not include refrigeration) S 31 (S 27 | S 25 Day S - $100
Facilty Rental AR07  |Back Concession Stand - Refrigeration S 25 (S 21| S 20 Day S - $100
Facilty Rental AR08  |Arena PA System S 250 | $ 225 | S 200 Day S - $1,000
Facilty Rental AR09  |Equestrian S 13 (S 11 (S 10 Day S - -
Facilty Rental AR10  |Working Animals in the Arena S 13 (S 11 (S 10 Day $ - -
Facilty Rental BAO2  [Rabbit/Poultry Barn S 188 | S 161 | S 150 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental BAO3  [Sale Pavilion S 1838 | S 161 | S 150 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental BAO4 [Sheep Barn S 9| 80 |S 75 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental BAO5  [Steer Barn #1 S 9 | S 80 | S 75 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental BAO6  [Steer Barn #2 S 9 | S 80 | S 75 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental BAO7  [Swine Barn S 9 | S 80 | S 75 Day S - -
Facilty Rental EX01 |Main Exhibit Hall-week S 813 | S 702 | S 650 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental EX02  |Main Exhibit Hall-day 5 250 | $ 189 | $ 175 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental EX03  |Main Exhibit Hall-partial day 5 125 | $ 108 | $ 100 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental EX04  |Kitchen w/out fryer and grill (see EX06) 5 188 | S 162 | $ 150 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental EX05  |Kitchen Fryer and grill S 63| S 54| S 50 Day S - $400
Facilty Rental EX06 |Kitchen & Dining Room 5 313 | S 270 | $ 250 Day S - $200
Facilty Rental EX07  |Dining Room Only 5 125 | $ 108 | $ 100 Day S - $100
Facilty Rental PLO1  |Parking lot S 188 | $ 162 | $ 150 Day S - $1,000
Facilty Rental PLO2  |Parking lot - back S 125 | $ 108 | $ 100 Day S - $500
Fees PAO1 Park Use Fee - 4 hours or less S 150 | $ 130 | $ 120 Each S - -
Fees PAO2  |Park Use Fee - 4 hours or more but less than 12 S 225 | $ 194 | $ 180 Each S - -
Fees PAO3  |Special Use Fee - large events incl festivals, weddings & concerts S 375 | S 324 | S 300 per event S -
Fees PAO4  |Open Container Waiver - application fee S 31|$ 27 | S 25 per event S - -
Services BO14 |Food Truck - Space Rental S 188 | S 162 | $ 150 Each S -
Services CAO1 |Camping: RV Hook-Ups S 35 (S 35| S 35 Day S - -
Services CA02 Camping: Tent S 19| $ 16 | S 15 Day $ - B
Services CA03 |Individual Use of RV Dump S 15| S 10(S 10 Each S - -
Equipment EQO1 |AV Equipment (Music, LCD Projectors, Microphone) S 38 |S 32($ 30 Each S - $300
Equipment EQO3  [Panels S 133 1| $ 10 Day S - $100
Equipment EQO4  |Water Tanks - Portable S 13 (S 11 (S 10 Day S - $100
Equipment EQO5 [Portable Bleachers 5 56 | S 49 | S 45 Event S - -
Equipment EQO6 |[Carpeted Stage — 4'x4' sections (Set at either 12/16/24/32") S 19| $ 16 | S 13 Section S - $100
Equipment EQO6a |Staging Steps S 15| $ 15| S 15 Each S -
Equipment EQ6b |Carpeted stage 32" additional fee per section S 2(S 1] 0.75 Section S -
Equipment EQO7 |PegBoards S 71 6|$S 6 Section S - -
Equipment EQ10 |Walls for Tent (windowed & non) S 1|98 1(S 1 Ft. S -
Equipment EQ11  ([String Lights for Tent S 2| 1($ 1 Ft. S -
Equipment EQ12 |8 Liftetime Resin Table S 8|S 6[S 5 Each S -
Equipment EQ12W |8' Wooden Table S 6 5($ 4 Each S -
Equipment EQ13  [60" Round Resin Table - Seats 8 S 8|S 7|8 6 Each S -
Equipment EQ13W |60" Round Wood Table - Seats 8 S VAR 6|S 5 Each S -
Equipment EQ14 [72'Round Resin Tables - Seats 10 comfortably S 10| $ 7S 6 Each S -
Equipment EQ15  |White Chairs - Folding Resin S 2| 1|8 0.75 Each $ -
Equipment EQ15W |Metal Chairs S 1(s 1] 0.75 Each S -
Equipment EQ16 [Dance Floor (20'x21') 40 Couples S 236 | S 230 | S 200 Unit S -
Services LAO1  |Employee Labor Fees S 59| S 54| S 40 Hour S - -
Services LAO2  |Employee Labor with equipment S 148 | S 135 | $ 125 Hour S - $400
Facility Rental MISC  |Storage Addition S 80| $ 64| S 52 Day S -

ATTENTION: Separate checks are required. One (1) check for fees and one (1) check for damage deposit. Make payable to: Park County Fairgrounds & Parks or PCFP
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PCFP Sliding Benefit Scale
FAIRGROUNDS & PARKS DEPARTMENT

The Sliding Benefit Scale provides a formula for establishing the Park County Fairgrounds and Parks Department fee

schedule. Fees are lower for those uses and activities that have a broad community benefit. Fees are higher for activities
that are directed toward individual benefits or commercial activities.

LOW COMMUNITY BENEFIT MODERATE COMMUNITY BENEFIT HIGH COMMUNITY BENEFIT
() (+/-] (+)

($59) ($3) (%)
RATE A RATE B RATE C
NON-RESIDENT INDIVIDUAL/ PARK COUNTY RESIDENT & COMMUNITY/NONPROFIT
COMMERCIAL RATE BUSINESS RATE RATE

Applies to individuals and business Applies to Park County residents and Applies to Park County non-profit

located outside of Park County. businesses. groups, 501(c)(3) status, using PCFP
facilities for civic purposes such as
educational meetings, organization or
service meetings, seminars, training
and/or fundraising.
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